

Registry General

Patent Application Advertisements

PATENT AND DESIGN ACT 1930

GOVERNMENT NOTICE NO.: 5

Notice is hereby given that person who has grounds of Opposition to the registration of any of the Patent Applications advertised herein according to the Invention claimed under the heading "Patent Applications advertised before Registration" may within two months from the date of this publication, lodge with the Registrar, Notice of Opposition in writing in duplicate accompanied by a fee of \$45 payable either by cheque made payable to the Accountant General, by cash or by Revenue Stamp obtainable at the Office of the Accountant General.

Please further note that Patent Applications filed in Bermuda for registration are shown with the Official Number accompanied by letters BM. Patent applications registered in the United Kingdom and filed in Bermuda are shown with the Official Number accompanied by the letters UK. Patent Applications registered in the European Union designating the United Kingdom and filed in Bermuda are shown with the Official Number accompanied by the letters EP.

PATENT APPLICATIONS ADVERTISED BEFORE REGISTRATION

Patent No. 694EP

Description: 1H-PYRROLO[2,3-C]PYRIDIN-7(6H)-ONES AND PYRAZOLO[3,4-C]PYRIDIN-7(6H)-ONES AS INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS.

On **31 May 2021**, **INCYTE CORPORATION**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **INCYTE CORPORATION**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention for <a href="https://doi.org/10.21/2.3-c]PYRIDIN-7(6H)-ONES AND PYRAZOLO[3,4-C]PYRIDIN-7(6H)-ONES AS INHIBITORS OF BET PROTEINS, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **INCYTE CORPORATION** further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

Address for Service: Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 695EP

Description: ARYL ETHERS AND USES THEREOF.

On **28 April 2021**, **PELOTON THERAPEUTICS**, **INC.**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **PELOTON THERAPEUTICS**, **INC.**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention for **ARYL ETHERS AND USES THEREOF**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **PELOTON THERAPEUTICS**, **INC.**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 696EP

Description: METHOD FOR PURIFYING IMMUNOCONJUGATES.

On **7 May 2021**, **MEDIMMUNE**, **LLC**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **MEDIMMUNE**, **LLC**., claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention for **METHOD FOR PURIFYING IMMUNOCONJUGATES**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **MEDIMMUNE**, **LLC** further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 697EP

Description: APPLICATOR FOR INSERTING AN IMPLANT.

On **7 May 2021**, **MERCK SHARP & DOHME B.V.**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **MERCK SHARP & DOHME B.V.**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention **APPLICATOR FOR INSERTING AN IMPLANT**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **MERCK SHARP & DOHME B.V.**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 698EP

Description: STABLE ANTI-IFNAR1 FORMULATION.

On **19 May 2021**, **ASTRAZENECA AB**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **ASTRAZENECA AB**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention **STABLE ANTI-IFNAR1 FORMULATION**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **ASTRAZENECA AB**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 699EP

Description: SUSTAINED RELEASE DOSAGE FORMS FOR A JAK1 INHIBITOR.

On **20 May 2021**, **INCYTE CORPORATION**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **INCYTE CORPORATION**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention **SUSTAINED RELEASE DOSAGE FORMS FOR A JAK1 INHIBITOR**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **INCYTE CORPORATION**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 700EP

Description: METHODS OF PRODUCING IMMUNOCONJUGATES.

On 1 July 2021, MEDIMMUNE, LLC, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said MEDIMMUNE, LLC, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention METHODS OF PRODUCING IMMUNOCONJUGATES, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said MEDIMMUNE, LLC, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 701EP

Description: BINDING MOLECULES SPECIFIC FOR ASCT2 AND USES THEREOF.

On 1 July 2021, MEDIMMUNE, LLC, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said MEDIMMUNE, LLC, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention BINDING MOLECULES SPECIFIC FOR ASCT2 AND USES THEREOF, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said MEDIMMUNE, LLC, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service</u>: Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 702EP

Description: PURIFIED ACTIVE POLYPEPTIDES OR IMMUNOCONJUGATES.

On **16 July 2021**, **MEDIMMUNE**, **LLC**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **MEDIMMUNE**, **LLC**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention **PURIFIED ACTIVE POLYPEPTIDES OR IMMUNOCONJUGATES**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in

which the same is to be performed. The said **MEDIMMUNE**, **LLC**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 703EP

Description: USE OF A ZIRCONIUM SILICATE FOR THE TREATMENT OF HYPERKALEMIA.

On **16 July 2021**, **ZS PHARMA**, **INC**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **ZS PHARMA**, **INC**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention **USE OF A ZIRCONIUM SILICATE FOR THE TREATMENT OF HYPERKALEMIA**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **ZS PHARMA**, **INC**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 704EP

Description: IMMEDIATE RELEASE TABLET FORMULATIONS.

On **21 July 2021**, **ASTRAZENECA AB**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **ASTRAZENECA AB**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention **IMMEDIATE RELEASE TABLET FORMULATIONS**, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **ASTRAZENECA AB**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 705EP

Description: ANTI-TROP2 ANTIBODY-DRUG CONJUGATE.

On 21 July 2021, DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention ANTI-TROP2

ANTIBODY-DRUG CONJUGATE, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 706EP

Description: 2-(2,4,5-SUBSTITUTED-ANILINO)PYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS EGFR MODULATORS USEFUL FOR TREATING CANCER.

On 21 July 2021, ASTRAZENECA AB, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said ASTRAZENECA AB, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention 2-(2,4,5-SUBSTITUTED-ANILINO)PYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS EGFR MODULATORS USEFUL FOR TREATING CANCER, together with a specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said ASTRAZENECA AB, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.

Patent No. 707EP

Description: Anti-CTLA-4 antibody compositions.

On **30 August 2021**, **PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.**, delivered to the Registry of Patents and Designs a signed written declaration of certain invention, whereof the said **PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.**, claims to be the Inventor or Proprietor of an invention **Anti-CTLA-4 antibody compositions**, together with a

specification particularly describing the nature of such invention and the manner in which the same is to be performed. The said **PFIZER PRODUCTS INC.**, further requests that its name be entered in the Register of Patents as the Proprietor of this Patent.

<u>Address for Service:</u> Alexanders, Barristers & Attorneys, Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road (Ground Floor), Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda.